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Women 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1       Davis, Kaitlyn      12 Wash                   12.35      13.50Q  1 
  2       Niehaus, Megan      11 Rivet                  12.56      13.54Q  2 
  3       Hansen, Mathilde    11 Wash                   12.83      13.57Q  4 
  4       Green, Alanna       09 Vin                    12.83      14.04Q  3 
  5       Jones, Diana        12 Gib So                 13.66      14.00q  1 
  6       Morgan, Ashlyn      12 Wood                   13.69      14.07q  2 
  7       McIntosh, Cassidy   12 Wood                   13.80      14.10q  4 
  8       Schmits, Lizabeth   09 Gib So                 13.78      14.13q  4 
  9       Lockyear, Alexandr  10 Tec                    13.40      14.16   2 
 10       Boltinghous, Shame  12 Rivet                  13.56      14.19   1 
 11       Wilson, Ashtin      11 Ndav                   12.97      14.36   4 
 12       Jones, Kamryn       09 Nknox                  14.20      14.37   1 
 13       Hardiman, Jensyn    10 Prin                   13.40      14.40   3 
 14       Earhart, Mallory    09 Nknox                  14.02      14.75   3 
 15       Trichell, Lydia     12 Tec                    14.77      15.03   4 
 16       Wininger, Haley     11 South Knox             14.66      15.07   3 
 17       Chastain, Amy       12 Pike                   14.25      15.35   2 
 18       Gabhart, Kaitlyn    12 Barr                   15.99      15.51   2 
 19       Dunham, Kalee       11 South Knox             14.91      15.52   3 
 20       Thomas, Keonia      10 Wash Cath              14.17      15.54   1 
 21       Lasher, Brooke      12 Barr                   16.07      15.55   1 
 22       Clifford, Tori      09 Ndav                   17.04      16.85   1 
 
Women 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1       Green, Alanna       09 Vin                    14.04      12.73   10   
  2       Davis, Kaitlyn      12 Wash                   13.50      13.17    8   
  3       Niehaus, Megan      11 Rivet                  13.54      13.35    6   
  4       Hansen, Mathilde    11 Wash                   13.57      13.52    5   
  5       Morgan, Ashlyn      12 Wood                   14.07      13.94    4   
  6       Jones, Diana        12 Gib So                 14.00      14.04    3   
  7       McIntosh, Cassidy   12 Wood                   14.10      14.06    2   
  8       Schmits, Lizabeth   09 Gib So                 14.13      14.12    1   
Preliminaries
  9       Lockyear, Alexandr  10 Tec                    14.16             
 10       Boltinghous, Shame  12 Rivet                  14.19             
 11       Wilson, Ashtin      11 Ndav                   14.36             
 12       Jones, Kamryn       09 Nknox                  14.37             
 13       Hardiman, Jensyn    10 Prin                   14.40             
 14       Earhart, Mallory    09 Nknox                  14.75             
 15       Trichell, Lydia     12 Tec                    15.03             
 16       Wininger, Haley     11 South Knox             15.07             
 17       Chastain, Amy       12 Pike                   15.35             
 18       Gabhart, Kaitlyn    12 Barr                   15.51             
 19       Dunham, Kalee       11 South Knox             15.52             
 20       Thomas, Keonia      10 Wash Cath              15.54             
 21       Lasher, Brooke      12 Barr                   15.55             
 22       Clifford, Tori      09 Ndav                   16.85             
 



Women 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
  1       Niehaus, Megan      11 Rivet                  26.01      27.26Q  1 
  2       Meurer, Makinzi     10 Nknox                  26.72      27.54Q  2 
  3       Green, Alanna       09 Vin                    26.74      28.28Q  3 
  4       Graber, Megan       12 Barr                   27.79      28.13Q  1 
  5       Hansen, Mathilde    11 Wash                   27.22      28.45Q  3 
  6       Knepp, Chloe        10 Barr                   27.98      28.67Q  2 
  7       Singleton, Kendall  12 Gib So                 27.82      28.91q  1 
  8       McIntosh, Cassidy   12 Wood                   28.80      29.32q  1 
  9       Lockyear, Alexandr  10 Tec                    27.40      29.78   2 
 10       Hardiman, Jensyn    10 Prin                   28.22      29.81   3 
 11       Ziliak, Kate        12 Gib So                 28.19      30.27   3 
 12       Hageman, Kenady     09 South Knox             29.88      30.66   3 
 13       Allen, Shelby       09 Wash                              31.03   1 
 14       Chastain, Amy       12 Pike                   31.28      31.55   3 
 15       Morgan, Ashlyn      12 Wood                   29.30      31.89   2 
 16       Trichell, Lydia     12 Tec                    33.16      32.48   3 
 17       Bell, Jaqueline     11 Ndav                   34.93      32.58   3 
 18       Blessinger, Rachel  09 Nknox                  32.00      32.76   1 
 19       Torres, Regina      09 Wash Cath              31.69      32.89   2 
 20       Neese, Lexie        09 Pike                   36.50      33.18   1 
 21       Thomas, Keonia      10 Wash Cath              32.64      33.46   1 
 22       Wagler, Makenzi     11 Ndav                   35.09      34.72   2 
 
Women 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1       Green, Alanna       09 Vin                    28.28      26.56   10   
  2       Meurer, Makinzi     10 Nknox                  27.54      27.32    8   
  3       Niehaus, Megan      11 Rivet                  27.26      27.43    6   
  4       Hansen, Mathilde    11 Wash                   28.45      28.17    5   
  5       McIntosh, Cassidy   12 Wood                   29.32      28.70    4   
  6       Singleton, Kendall  12 Gib So                 28.91      29.59    3   
  7       Graber, Megan       12 Barr                   28.13      29.66    2   
  8       Knepp, Chloe        10 Barr                   28.67      30.65    1   
Preliminaries
  9       Lockyear, Alexandr  10 Tec                    29.78             
 10       Hardiman, Jensyn    10 Prin                   29.81             
 11       Ziliak, Kate        12 Gib So                 30.27             
 12       Hageman, Kenady     09 South Knox             30.66             
 13       Allen, Shelby       09 Wash                   31.03             
 14       Chastain, Amy       12 Pike                   31.55             
 15       Morgan, Ashlyn      12 Wood                   31.89             
 16       Trichell, Lydia     12 Tec                    32.48             
 17       Bell, Jaqueline     11 Ndav                   32.58             
 18       Blessinger, Rachel  09 Nknox                  32.76             
 19       Torres, Regina      09 Wash Cath              32.89             
 20       Neese, Lexie        09 Pike                   33.18             
 21       Thomas, Keonia      10 Wash Cath              33.46             
 22       Wagler, Makenzi     11 Ndav                   34.72             
 
Women 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1       Jones-Taylor, Aver  10 Prin                   59.60    1:00.68   3  10   
  2       Lockyear, Alexandr  10 Tec                  1:03.00    1:02.24   3   8   
  3       Graber, Megan       12 Barr                 1:01.82    1:02.30   3   6   



  4       Lewis, Sara         11 Wash                 1:04.04    1:05.56   3   5   
  5       Rose, Maggie        09 Gib So               1:05.40    1:06.43   3   4   
  6       Page, Jarissa       11 South Knox           1:10.00    1:07.09   2   3   
  7       Knepp, Chloe        10 Barr                 1:03.60    1:07.20   3   2   
  8       Cook, Ashley        11 Nknox                1:08.00    1:07.21   2   1   
  9       Gray, Maya          09 Wash                 1:07.60    1:07.50   2 
 10       Niehaus, Molly      10 Rivet                1:08.25    1:09.23   2 
 11       Herman, Meg         12 Rivet                1:13.00    1:12.31   2 
 12       Pancake, Lillie     10 Pike                 1:13.00    1:13.59   1 
 13       Lamar, Sydney       09 Wood                 1:07.60    1:15.19   3 
 14       Worland, Abby       11 Vin                  1:15.73    1:17.81   1 
 15       Harrison, Marissa   12 Pike                 1:18.00    1:20.35   1 
 16       Smith, Haley        09 Nknox                1:15.00    1:25.24   1 
 17       Helderman, Sierra   10 Vin                  1:19.08    1:29.83   1 
 --       Foster, Maci        09 Gib So               1:04.47         NT   3 
 --       Hageman, Kenady     09 South Knox           1:10.70        SCR     
 --       Metzger, Breanna    10 Tec                  1:09.57        SCR     
 --       Bryant, Chloe       10 Wash Cath            1:12.00        SCR     
 
Women 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1       Bartley, Chloe      12 Wood                 2:23.51    2:23.37   2  10   
  2       Couchenour, MyKayl  09 South Knox           2:31.00    2:26.67   2   8   
  3       Graber, Natalie     11 Barr                 2:25.14    2:26.86   2   6   
  4       Schultheis, Emily   12 Barr                 2:32.22    2:27.16   2   5   
  5       Niehaus, Natalie    12 Rivet                2:30.41    2:32.75   2   4   
  6       Sipes, Makayla      09 Wash                 2:38.00    2:38.71   2   3   
  7       Huelsman, Abagale   10 Gib So               2:35.55    2:42.53   2   2   
  8       Gardner, Megan      10 Vin                  2:48.45    2:44.92   1   1   
  9       Foster, Kaitlyn     12 Pike                 2:52.00    2:48.57   1 
 10       Gough, Lillian      11 Nknox                2:42.00    2:49.31   2 
 11       McDowell, Alison    12 South Knox           2:52.00    2:50.02   1 
 12       Paquette, Charity   09 Ndav                 3:00.46    2:53.59   1 
 13       French, Victoria    09 Nknox                2:50.00    2:55.66   1 
 14       Glomski, Elisabeth  11 Prin                 2:54.89    2:56.91   1 
 15       Brinegar, Alandra   09 Ndav                 3:00.46    3:02.59   1 
 --       Blacklock, Kennedy  09 Wood                 2:40.00         NT   2 
 --       Gray, Jenna         10 Wash                 2:47.00         NT   2 
 --       Hackler, Lizzie     12 Wash Cath            3:11.00         NT   1 
 --       Young, Sydney       11 Prin                 2:40.88         NT   2 
 --       Thomas, Sydney      10 Gib So               2:47.10         NT   2 
 --       Frederick-Rice, Li  09 Pike                 2:56.00         NT   1 
 --       Tredway, Molly      09 Vin                  3:06.46         NT   1 
 --       Rudolphi, Olivia    10 Tec                  3:01.00         NT   1 
 --       Lemen, Payge        10 Tec                  2:50.00        SCR     
 
Women 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Graber, Natalie     11 Barr                 5:20.00    5:38.60   10   
  2       Schultheis, Emily   12 Barr                 5:24.47    5:46.61    8   
  3       Huelsman, Abagale   10 Gib So               5:39.27    5:59.32    6   
  4       Gray, Jenna         10 Wash                 6:03.48    6:10.37    5   
  5       Lynch, Alyssa       09 Nknox                6:02.00    6:12.48    4   
  6       Lemen, Payge        10 Tec                  6:00.00    6:13.36    3   
  7       Cook, Savannah      10 Rivet                6:22.00    6:18.32    2   
  8       Jackson, Morgan     10 Gib So               6:20.12    6:29.33    1   
 --       Mattison, Raychel   10 Vin                  6:37.65         NT  
 --       Brittingham, Lexus  12 Prin                 6:14.12         NT  
 --       Wyrick, Maddison    09 Wood                 6:50.00         NT  
 --       Froeming, Lily      10 Wood                 7:00.00         NT  
 --       Remsburg, Emily     10 Ndav                 6:35.06         NT  



 --       Brinegar, Alandra   09 Ndav                 6:35.27         NT  
 --       Stokes, Amber       10 Nknox                6:32.00         NT  
 --       Murray, Brittany    09 Wash                                 NT  
 --       Glomski, Elisabeth  11 Prin                                 NT  
 --       Carpenter, Selena   12 Pike                 6:56.00         NT  
 --       Craig, Erin         10 Pike                 7:08.00         NT  
 --       Gillihan, Hanah     11 Prin                 6:18.89        SCR  
 --       Sipes, Makayla      09 Wash                 6:01.08        SCR  
 --       Lange, Kaylee       11 Vin                  5:55.21        SCR  
 --       Moore, Summer       10 Tec                  6:09.00        SCR  
 --       Reeves, Jillian     09 South Knox           5:52.30        SCR  
 --       Couchenour, MyKayl  09 South Knox           5:46.90        SCR  
 
Women 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Graber, Natalie     11 Barr                11:27.53   12:22.20   10   
  2       Schultheis, Emily   12 Barr                11:48.77   12:31.96    8   
  3       Reeves, Jillian     09 South Knox          12:47.70   12:37.63    6   
  4       Lange, Kaylee       11 Vin                 13:14.68   13:02.89    5   
  5       Moore, Summer       10 Tec                 13:22.00   13:46.75    4   
  6       Greubel, Grace      09 Gib So              13:28.42   14:00.32    3   
  7       Gillihan, Hanah     11 Prin                13:57.08   14:05.00    2   
  8       Remsburg, Emily     10 Ndav                15:05.30   14:14.25    1   
  9       Jackson, Morgan     10 Gib So              14:01.11   14:17.83  
 --       Kessel, Janina      11 Tec                 15:24.00         NT  
 --       Cook, Savannah      10 Rivet               14:38.00         NT  
 --       Hernandez, Briana   10 Nknox               16:00.00         NT  
 --       Carpenter, Selena   12 Pike                14:58.00         NT  
 --       Rawles, Rachel      11 Nknox               16:00.00         NT  
 --       Furman, Cailey      11 Pike                16:12.00         NT  
 --       Brittingham, Lexus  12 Prin                13:35.11         NT  
 --       Cital, China        10 Wash                16:20.00        SCR  
 --       Mattison, Raychel   10 Vin                 14:24.78        SCR  
 --       McDowell, Alison    12 South Knox          13:52.00        SCR  
 
Women 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1       Bittner, Samantha   12 Gib So                 15.66      16.07Q  1 
  2       Waggoner, Grace     10 Rivet                  15.72      16.28Q  2 
  3       Singleton, Kendall  12 Gib So                 16.87      17.19Q  1 
  4       Andis, Lauren       11 Wash                   16.48      17.60Q  2 
  5       Tabler, Kristen     12 Vin                    16.67      17.74q  1 
  6       Page, Abigail       09 Nknox                  17.92      18.23q  1 
  6       Vandermel, Lilly    10 Ndav                   17.20      18.23q  2 
  8       Metzger, Breanna    10 Tec                    17.98      19.13q  1 
  9       Lindsey, Cierra     10 Nknox                  19.02      19.20   1 
 10       Powers, Halley      11 Pike                   17.87      19.44   2 
 11       Allen, Shelby       09 Wash                   18.79      20.03   2 
 12       Kavanaugh, Makayla  09 Barr                   20.11      20.35   2 
 13       Kennedy, Jolea      09 Wood                   21.50      20.85   1 
 14       Crow-Burkhart, Kie  10 Wood                   21.47      21.35   2 
 
Women 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1       Waggoner, Grace     10 Rivet                  16.28      15.96   10   
  2       Bittner, Samantha   12 Gib So                 16.07      16.62    8   



  3       Andis, Lauren       11 Wash                   17.60      17.26    6   
  4       Tabler, Kristen     12 Vin                    17.74      17.40    5   
  5       Vandermel, Lilly    10 Ndav                   18.23      18.05    4   
  6       Page, Abigail       09 Nknox                  18.23      18.35    3   
  7       Singleton, Kendall  12 Gib So                 17.19      19.13    2   
  8       Metzger, Breanna    10 Tec                    19.13      19.51    1   
Preliminaries
  9       Lindsey, Cierra     10 Nknox                  19.20             
 10       Powers, Halley      11 Pike                   19.44             
 11       Allen, Shelby       09 Wash                   20.03             
 12       Kavanaugh, Makayla  09 Barr                   20.35             
 13       Kennedy, Jolea      09 Wood                   20.85             
 14       Crow-Burkhart, Kie  10 Wood                   21.35             
 
Women 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1       Bittner, Samantha   12 Gib So                 47.57      47.74   3  10   
  2       Waggoner, Grace     10 Rivet                  49.24      49.54   3   8   
  3       Roe, Kendra         10 Wash                   50.02      50.18   3   6   
  4       Franklin, Mary      09 Vin                    53.15      52.07   3   5   
  5       Tolbert, Tia        09 Rivet                  52.56      52.23   3   4   
  6       Vandermel, Lilly    10 Ndav                   54.50      53.27   2   3   
  7       Fuhs, Hannah        10 Barr                   54.09      54.19   3   2   
  8       Moody, Brooklynn    10 Gib So                 52.40      54.20   3   1   
  9       Engstrom, Morgan    12 South Knox             54.75      54.24   2 
 10       Powers, Halley      11 Pike                   51.98      55.12   3 
 11       Allen, Shelby       09 Wash                   55.94      55.80   2 
 12       Miller, Emily       10 Vin                    55.88      56.02   2 
 13       Sampson, Madison    11 Nknox                  57.00      57.41   2 
 14       Crow-Burkhart, Kie  10 Wood                 1:20.00      57.63   1 
 15       Kennedy, Jolea      09 Wood                 1:22.00    1:01.49   1 
 16       Craig, Erin         10 Pike                   55.80    1:03.89   2 
 17       Shake, Kristina     09 Ndav                 1:03.00    1:04.40   2 
 18       Duncombe, Michaela  11 Tec                  1:09.00    1:10.88   1 
 --       Page, Abigail       09 Nknox                  56.00         NT   2 
 
Women 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Washington  'A'                                     52.43      51.91   2  10   
     1) Allen, Shelby 09                2) Andis, Lauren 11               
     3) Davis, Kaitlyn 12               4) Hansen, Mathilde 11            
     5) Roe, Kendra 10                  6)                                
  2 Vincennes Rivet  'A'                                51.98      52.50   2   8   
     1) Boltinghous, Shameeka 12        2) Niehaus, Molly 10              
     3) Niehaus, Megan 11               4) Niehaus, Natalie 12            
     5) Tolbert, Tia 09                 6) Waggoner, Grace 10             
  3 North Knox  'A'                                     54.01      53.00   2   6   
     1) Brown, Trinity 10               2) Cook, Ashley 11                
     3) Cross, Megan 09                 4) Earhart, Mallory 09            
     5) Jones, Kamryn 09                6) McKinley, Addison 11           
     7) Meurer, Makinzi 10              8) Snyder, Brittney 12            
  4 Gibson Southern  'A'                                54.21      54.11   2   5   
     1) Bittner, Samantha 12            2) Field, Lindsey 10              
     3) Jones, Diana 12                 4) Rose, Katie 10                 
     5) Schmits, Lizabeth 09            6) Singleton, Kendall 12          
     7) Ziliak, Kate 12                 8) Ziliak, Lauren 12              
  5 Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                              55.89      55.68   2   4   
     1) Franklin, Mary 09               2) Frey, Rachel 11                
     3) Helderman, Sierra 10            4) Lange, Kaylee 11               
     5) Miller, Emily 10                6) Patrick, Brody 11              



     7) Tabler, Kristen 12              8)                                
  6 Wood Memorial  'A'                                  58.30      55.84   1   3   
     1) Bartley, Chloe 12               2) Blacklock, Kennedy 09          
     3) McIntosh, Cassidy 12            4) Morgan, Ashlyn 12              
  7 North Daviess  'A'                                  58.04      55.89   1   2   
     1) Bell, Jaqueline 11              2) Heshelman, Kristen 11          
     3) Shake, Kristina 09              4) Vandermel, Lilly 10            
     5) Wilson, Ashtin 11               6)                                
  8 Princeton Community  'A'                            55.62      56.24   2   1   
     1) Anthis, Ashlyn 11               2) Brewer, Aleni 11               
     3) Hardiman, Jensyn 10             4) Louis, Keona 10                
     5) Young, Kiare 11                 6)                                
  9 Barr-Reeve  'A'                                     54.72      56.35   2 
     1) Fuhs, Hannah 10                 2) Gabhart, Kaitlyn 12            
     3) Gulden, Louisa 11               4) Kavanaugh, Makayla 09          
     5) Lang, Mary 11                   6) Lasher, Brooke 12              
     7) Lynch, Maggie 09                8) Wagler, Karlena 10             
 10 Pike Central  'A'                                   56.20      56.91   2 
     1) Chastain, Amy 12                2) Craig, Erin 10                 
     3) Deffendoll, Taylor 11           4) Dunn, McKenzie 10              
     5) Pancake, Lillie 10              6)                                
 11 South Knox  'A'                                     58.10      58.00   1 
     1) Adams, Gracie 09                2) Black, Brooklyn 09             
     3) Dunham, Kalee 11                4) Welton, Taylor 11              
     5) Williams, Andi 10               6) Wininger, Haley 11             
 
Women 4x400 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Washington  'A'                                   4:16.62    4:13.59   2  10   
     1) Davis, Kaitlyn 12               2) Gray, Maya 09                  
     3) Gray, Jenna 10                  4) Hansen, Mathilde 11            
     5) Lewis, Sara 11                  6) Sipes, Makayla 09              
  2 Gibson Southern  'A'                              4:21.20    4:20.34   2   8   
     1) Bittner, Samantha 12            2) Foster, Maci 09                
     3) Huelsman, Abagale 10            4) Moody, Brooklynn 10            
     5) Rose, Maggie 09                 6) Spindler, Cameron 10           
     7) Thomas, Sydney 10               8) Ziliak, Lauren 12              
  3 Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                            4:29.00    4:22.88   2   6   
     1) DeBrock, Victoria 12            2) Franklin, Mary 09              
     3) Frey, Rachel 11                 4) Gardner, Megan 10              
     5) Green, Alanna 09                6) Tabler, Kristen 12             
  4 Barr-Reeve  'A'                                   4:26.67    4:29.17   2   5   
     1) Fuhs, Hannah 10                 2) Graber, Megan 12               
     3) Kavanaugh, Makayla 09           4) Knepp, Chloe 10                
     5) Lang, Mary 11                   6) Wilson, Rachael 10             
  5 Vincennes Rivet  'A'                              4:32.59    4:32.68   2   4   
     1) Cook, Savannah 10               2) Herman, Meg 12                 
     3) Niehaus, Molly 10               4) Niehaus, Megan 11              
     5) Niehaus, Natalie 12             6) Tolbert, Tia 09                
  6 North Knox  'A'                                   4:37.00    4:39.04   2   3   
     1) Cook, Ashley 11                 2) Earhart, Mallory 09            
     3) Jones, Kamryn 09                4) McKinley, Addison 11           
     5) Meurer, Makinzi 10              6) Sampson, Madison 11            
     7) Smith, Haley 09                 8) Snyder, Brittney 12            
  7 South Knox  'A'                                   4:39.00    4:40.85   2   2   
     1) Couchenour, MyKayla 09          2) Dunham, Kalee 11               
     3) Engstrom, Morgan 12             4) Hageman, Kenady 09             
     5) Page, Jarissa 11                6) Williams, Andi 10              
  8 Tecumseh  'A'                                     4:45.80    4:46.83   1   1   
     1) King, Katilyn 10                2) Lemen, Payge 10                
     3) Lockyear, Alexandria 10         4) Metzger, Breanna 10            
     5) Moore, Summer 10                6)                                
  9 North Daviess  'A'                                5:04.53    4:54.22   1 



     1) Bell, Jaqueline 11              2) Brinegar, Alandra 09           
     3) Paquette, Charity 09            4) Vandermel, Lilly 10            
     5) Wilson, Ashtin 11               6)                                
 10 Princeton Community  'A'                          4:33.61    4:55.62   2 
     1) Anthis, Ashlyn 11               2) Brittingham, Lexus 12          
     3) Hardiman, Jensyn 10             4) Jones-Taylor, Avery 10         
     5) Louis, Keona 10                 6) Young, Sydney 11               
 -- Wood Memorial  'A'                                4:58.00         NT   1 
     1) Bartley, Chloe 12               2) Blacklock, Kennedy 09          
     3) Lamar, Sydney 09                4) Wyrick, Maddison 09            
 
Women 4x800 Meter Relay
===================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Barr-Reeve  'A'                                  10:35.20   10:32.89   2  10   
     1) Gabhart, Kaitlyn 12             2) Graber, Natalie 11             
     3) Gulden, Louisa 11               4) Kavanaugh, Makayla 09          
     5) Lang, Mary 11                   6) Lasher, Brooke 12              
     7) Schultheis, Emily 12            8) Wilson, Rachael 10             
  2 South Knox  'A'                                  10:44.00   10:35.91   2   8   
     1) Black, Brooklyn 09              2) Couchenour, MyKayla 09         
     3) McDowell, Alison 12             4) Page, Jarissa 11               
     5) Reeves, Jillian 09              6) Williams, Andi 10              
  3 Princeton Community  'A'                         10:52.04   10:54.02   2   6   
     1) Anthis, Ashlyn 11               2) Brittingham, Lexus 12          
     3) Gillihan, Hanah 11              4) Glomski, Elisabeth 11          
     5) Jones-Taylor, Avery 10          6) Young, Sydney 11               
  4 Gibson Southern  'A'                             11:11.12   11:15.26   2   5   
     1) Benkert, Kristen 10             2) Greubel, Grace 09              
     3) Huelsman, Abagale 10            4) Jackson, Morgan 10             
     5) Nichols, Elizabeth 12           6) Pohl, Clara 09                 
     7) Schmitt, Kaylee 12              8) Thomas, Sydney 10              
  5 North Knox  'A'                                  11:05.00   11:16.34   2   4   
     1) French, Victoria 09             2) Gough, Lillian 11              
     3) Hammelman, Rylee 11             4) Hernandez, Briana 10           
     5) Lynch, Alyssa 09                6) Petro, Haley 11                
     7) Stokes, Amber 10                8) Winemiller, Madison 11         
  6 Vincennes Lincoln  'A'                           11:39.23   11:54.03   1   3   
     1) Gardner, Megan 10               2) Helderman, Sierra 10           
     3) Lange, Kaylee 11                4) Mattison, Raychel 10           
     5) Tredway, Molly 09               6) Worland, Abby 11               
  7 Pike Central  'A'                                11:31.00   11:54.57   2   2   
     1) Carpenter, Selena 12            2) Foster, Kaitlyn 12             
     3) Frederick-Rice, Lily 09         4) Furman, Cailey 11              
     5) Harrison, Marissa 12            6)                                
  8 North Daviess  'A'                               12:30.09   12:28.64   1   1   
     1) Brinegar, Alandra 09            2) Paquette, Charity 09           
     3) Remsburg, Emily 10              4) Wittmer, Jayna 11              
  9 Tecumseh  'A'                                    13:08.00   13:02.87   1 
     1) Kessel, Janina 11               2) King, Katilyn 10               
     3) Linne, Elizabeth 11             4) Moore, Summer 10               
     5) Rudolphi, Olivia 10             6)                                
 10 Washington  'A'                                  11:31.00   13:35.20   2 
     1) Cital, China 10                 2) Gray, Maya 09                  
     3) Kesterson, Leigha 10            4) Murray, Brittany 09            
 
Women High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       DeBrock, Victoria   12 Vin                  5-02.00   J5-01.00   10   
  2       Lewis, Sara         11 Wash                 5-01.00   J5-00.00    8   
  3       Lashbrook, Lexi     11 Wood                 4-10.00   J4-10.00    6   
  4       Deffendoll, Taylor  11 Pike                 4-10.00   J4-08.00    5   



  5       Wilzbacher, Bradee  09 Gib So               4-08.00   J4-06.00    3   
  5       Andis, Lauren       11 Wash                 4-08.00   J4-06.00    3   
  5       Cross, Megan        09 Nknox                4-08.00   J4-06.00    3   
  8       Elofson, Kendra     10 Nknox                4-08.00   J4-06.00    1   
 --       Boltinghous, Shame  12 Rivet                4-06.00         NH  
 --       Patrick, Brody      11 Vin                  4-04.00         NH  
 --       Crow-Burkhart, Kie  10 Wood                 4-08.00         NH  
 --       Black, Brooklyn     09 South Knox           4-08.00         NH  
 --       Metzger, Breanna    10 Tec                  4-08.00         NH  
 --       Heshelman, Kristen  11 Ndav                 4-02.00         NH  
 --       Wilson, Rachael     10 Barr                 4-06.00         NH  
 --       Page, Jarissa       11 South Knox           4-08.00        SCR  
 --       Creech, Caitlin     10 Rivet                4-06.00        SCR  
 
Women Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Frey, Rachel        11 Vin                  9-00.00   J9-00.00   10   
  2       Meurer, Makinzi     10 Nknox                8-09.00   J8-06.00    8   
  3       Pancake, Lillie     10 Pike                 7-06.00   J8-00.00    6   
  4       Jones, Diana        12 Gib So               7-06.00   J8-00.00    5   
  5       Powers, Halley      11 Pike                 7-06.00   J7-06.00    3.50
  5       Anthis, Ashlyn      11 Prin                 8-00.00   J7-06.00    3.50
 --       Heshelman, Kristen  11 Ndav                 6-00.00         NH  
 --       Miller, Emily       10 Vin                  7-06.00         NH  
 --       Lang, Mary          11 Barr                 7-06.00         NH  
 --       Jones, Kamryn       09 Nknox                6-00.00         NH  
 --       Wininger, Haley     11 South Knox           6-06.00        SCR  
 --       Grove, Delaynie     10 Barr                 6-00.00        SCR  
 
Women Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Davis, Kaitlyn      12 Wash                18-01.75   18-01.00   10   
  2       Waggoner, Grace     10 Rivet               17-00.00   17-03.00    8   
  3       Green, Alanna       09 Vin                 17-02.00   17-01.50    6   
  4       DeBrock, Victoria   12 Vin                 15-04.00   15-11.00    5   
  5       Singleton, Kendall  12 Gib So              15-02.25   15-10.50    4   
  6       Knepp, Chloe        10 Barr                15-00.00   15-06.00    3   
  7       Roe, Kendra         10 Wash                15-00.75   15-04.50    2   
  8       Boltinghous, Shame  12 Rivet               15-08.00   15-01.00    1   
 --       Trichell, Lydia     12 Tec                 14-01.00         ND  
 --       Adams, Gracie       09 South Knox          11-09.00         ND  
 --       Williams, Andi      10 South Knox          13-07.00         ND  
 --       Ashby, Hannah       11 Wash Cath           14-06.00         ND  
 --       Wagler, Makenzi     11 Ndav                12-02.00         ND  
 --       Bell, Jaqueline     11 Ndav                 9-00.00         ND  
 --       Brown, Trinity      10 Nknox               12-06.00         ND  
 --       Fuhs, Hannah        10 Barr                14-02.25         ND  
 --       Foster, Maci        09 Gib So              14-02.00         ND  
 --       Dunn, McKenzie      10 Pike                13-02.00         ND  
 --       Louis, Keona        10 Prin                14-01.00         ND  
 --       Page, Abigail       09 Nknox               12-09.00         ND  
 --       Chastain, Amy       12 Pike                13-08.00         ND  
 
Women Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Stephens, Lena      12 Vin                 36-07.00   35-03.00   10   
  2       Shrieves, Hannah    11 Wash                30-04.50   33-06.50    8   
  3       Hillyard, Maria     11 Gib So              33-08.00   33-03.50    6   
  4       Jackson, Victoria   09 Vin                 32-07.50   33-03.00    5   



  5       Creech, Caitlin     10 Rivet               34-07.00   33-01.50    4   
  6       Mahoney, Jesika     11 Gib So              32-01.00   32-05.00    3   
  7       Gingerich, Lindsey  12 Ndav                31-03.50   31-08.75    2   
  8       Osborne, Shelby     09 South Knox          31-11.00   31-05.00    1   
 --       Duncombe, Michaela  11 Tec                 26-10.00         ND  
 --       Perkins, Bailey     12 Tec                 25-08.00         ND  
 --       Lancaster, Sarah    10 Wash                27-09.00         ND  
 --       Blacklock, Kennedy  09 Wood                28-00.00         ND  
 --       Jones, Alexa        11 Rivet               26-08.00         ND  
 --       Rink, Rose          11 Ndav                23-01.00         ND  
 --       Williams, Abbi      10 South Knox                           ND  
 --       Rodrick, Ainsley    09 Nknox               26-02.00         ND  
 --       Graber, Megan       12 Barr                33-08.50         ND  
 --       Wagler, Karlena     10 Barr                28-05.00         ND  
 --       Montz, Kaytee       10 Prin                33-05.00         ND  
 --       McDowell, Alexis    12 Pike                25-06.00         ND  
 --       Brewer, Aleni       11 Prin                33-09.00         ND  
 --       Jenkins, Alyssa     10 Pike                30-00.00         ND  
 --       Collins, Cora       10 South Knox          30-03.00        SCR  
 --       Miller, Juliann     11 Nknox               31-03.00        SCR  
 --       Fields, Emily       10 Wash Cath           24-11.00        SCR  
 
Women Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1       Hillyard, Maria     11 Gib So                106-08  105-10.25   10   
  2       Shrieves, Hannah    11 Wash                  100-11   99-02.75    8   
  3       Mahoney, Jesika     11 Gib So                110-07   99-00.50    6   
  4       Jenkins, Alyssa     10 Pike                   96-03      93-02    5   
  5       DeBrock, Victoria   12 Vin                    93-05      92-05    4   
  6       Stephens, Lena      12 Vin                    96-06   92-02.75    3   
  7       Brummett, Kelsey    12 Ndav                   80-08   89-06.25    2   
  8       Brewer, Aleni       11 Prin                   96-03   89-02.50    1   
 --       Wagler, Karlena     10 Barr                   91-06         ND  
 --       Jones, Alexa        11 Rivet                  78-05         ND  
 --       Osborne, Shelby     09 South Knox             71-01         ND  
 --       Williams, Abbi      10 South Knox             74-07         ND  
 --       Norton, Megan       11 Wash                   84-08         ND  
 --       Holsopple, Molly    10 Barr                65-05.50         ND  
 --       Niehaus, Natalie    12 Rivet                  85-07         ND  
 --       Hammelman, Rylee    11 Nknox                  87-11         ND  
 --       Schumacher, Kiana   12 Prin                   70-04         ND  
 --       Weisling, Storm     10 Pike                   67-00         ND  
 --       Perkins, Bailey     12 Tec                    70-08         ND  
 --       Arney, Mackenzie    09 Ndav                   78-03         ND  
 --       Duncombe, Michaela  11 Tec                    61-01         ND  
 --       Miller, Juliann     11 Nknox                  84-01        SCR  
 
                    Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Vincennes Lincoln          102        1) Washington                102   
    3) Gibson Southern             99        4) Barr-Reeve                 78   
    5) Vincennes Rivet             65        6) North Knox                 41   
    7) Wood Memorial               29        8) South Knox                 28   
    9) Princeton Community         23.50    10) Pike Central               21.50
   11) Tecumseh                    17       12) North Daviess              15   


